Casge 2:16-bk-23772-VZ Doc 55 Filed 12/09/16 Entered 12/09/16 09:26:10 Desc
Main Document Page 1 of 2

1{| DENISE H. FIELD (SBN: 111532)
VALERIE BANTNER PEO (SBN: 260430)
2|l BUCHALTER NEMER

A Professional Corporation FILED & ENTERED
3|l 55 Second Street, Suite 1700
San Francisco, CA 94105-3493
4|| Telephone: (415) 227-0900 DEC 09 2016
Fax: (415) 227-0770

5|l Email: vbantnerpeo@buchalter.com

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

. Central District of California
Attorneys for Secured Creditor BY walter  DEPUTY CLERK

6
BLUEVINE CAPITAL, INC.
7

8 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
9 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10 LOS ANGELES DIVISION
11
12{| Inre Case No. 2:16-bk-23772-VZ
13| L&M TRANSPORTATION LLC, Chapter 11
14 Debtor. ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR ORDER
AUTHORIZING INTERIM CASH
15 COLLATERAL USE [11 U.S.C. § 363]
16 Date: December 1, 2016
Time: 9:30 a.m.
17 Ctrm.: Courtroom 1368
Edward Roybal Building
18 255 E. Temple Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
19
20
21

A hearing was held at the above-captioned date and time on the Motion For Order

22 Authorizing Interim Cash Collateral Use [11 U.S.C. § 353] (“Motion”) filed by debtor L&M

23 Transportation LLC (“Debtor’). Appearances were stated on the record. The Court considered

24| the Motion and the opposition thereto filed by secured creditor Bluevine Capital, Inc., and the

25 arguments of counsel presented at the hearing.

26 Based upon the foregoing, the findings of fact, conclusions of law and other reasons set

27\ forth on the record, and other good cause appearing,

28

BUCHALTER NEMER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SAN FRANCISCO

BN 26133986v1 1

ORDER DENYING DEBTOR'S MOTION TO USE CASH COLLATERAL



Cas

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

e 2:16-bk-23772-VZ Doc 55 Filed 12/09/16 Entered 12/09/16 09:26:10 Desc
Main Document Page 2 of 2

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. The Motion is denied in its entirety; and
2. The Debtor is prohibited from using any of the cash collateral of Bluevine Capital,
Inc.
Hit#

Date: December 9, 2016

Vincent P. Zurzolo
United States Bankruptcy fudge

28

BUCHALTER NEMER
CORPORATION

A PROFESSIONAL
SAN

FRANCISCO

BN 26133986v1 2

ORDER DENYING DEBTOR'S MOTION TO USE CASH COLLATERAL





