Cas	e 2:16-bk-23772-VZ Doc 55 Filed 1 Main Docume	2/09/16 Ente nt Page 1 of	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	VALERIE BANTNÈR PEO (SBN: 2604 BUCHALTER NEMER A Professional Corporation 55 Second Street, Suite 1700 San Francisco, CA 94105-3493 Telephone: (415) 227-0900 Fax: (415) 227-0770	30)	FILED & ENTERED DEC 09 2016 CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California BY walter DEPUTY CLERK
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	LOS A	LOS ANGELES DIVISION	
11			
12	In re	Case No. 2	2:16-bk-23772-VZ
13	L&M TRANSPORTATION LLC,	Chapter 11	l
14	Debtor.		DENYING MOTION FOR ORDER RIZING INTERIM CASH
15			ERAL USE [11 U.S.C. § 363]
16		Date: Time:	December 1, 2016 9:30 a.m.
17		Ctrm.:	Courtroom 1368 Edward Roybal Building
18			255 E. Temple Street Los Angeles, CA 90012
19		-	
20			
21	A hearing was held at the above-captioned date and time on the Motion For Order		
22	Authorizing Interim Cash Collateral Use [11 U.S.C. § 353] ("Motion") filed by debtor L&M		
23	Transportation LLC ("Debtor"). Appearances were stated on the record. The Court considered		
24	the Motion and the opposition thereto filed by secured creditor Bluevine Capital, Inc., and the		
25	arguments of counsel presented at the hearing.		
26	Based upon the foregoing, the findings of fact, conclusions of law and other reasons set		
27	forth on the record, and other good cause appearing,		
28			
BUCHALTER NEMER A Professional Corporation San Francisco	BN 26133986v1	1	

Case 2:16-bk-23772-VZ Doc 55 Filed 12/09/16 Entered 12/09/16 09:26:10 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:		
2	1. The Motion is denied in its entirety; and		
3	 The Debtor is prohibited from using any of the cash collateral of Bluevine Capital, 		
4	Inc.		
5	###		
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24	- AP'		
25	Date: December 9, 2016		
26	United States Bankruptcy Judge		
27			
28			
BUCHALTER NEMER A Professional Corporation			
San Francisco	BN 26133986v1 2		